Sira Certification Service
Rake Lane, Eccleston, Chester, CH4 9JN, England
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: info@siracertification.com
Web: www.siracertification.com
C E R T I F I C A T I O N
Project Number 31122 C Ellaby

with the following entity parameters:
Ui = 30 V, Ii = 180 mA, Pi = 1 W, Ci = 0 µF, Li = 984 µH
The model designations are as follows:
STA8XX Series
• STA822-bcdefg-h-C-jkl-mno-p-qrs-t-v  (Dual Head Absolute), MWP 15 psi (1.04 barA)
• STA840-bcdefg-h-C-jkl-mno-p-qrs-t-v  (Dual Head Absolute), MWP 500 psi (35 barA)
• STA82L-bcdefg-h-C-jkl-mno-p-qrs-t-v  (In-line Absolute), MWP 15 psi (1.04 barA)
• STA84L-bcdefg-h-C-jkl-mno-p-qrs-t-v  (In-Line Absolute), MWP 500 psi (35 barA)
• STA87L-bcdefg-h-C-jkl-mno-p-qrs-t-v  (In-Line Absolute), MWP 3000 psi (206 barA)
Where:
b = A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,J,K,L,1,2,3,4,5,6,7 or 8 (process wetted head and barrier diaphragm material)
c = 1,2 or 3 (fill fluid)
d = A,D,G or H (Adapter flange and bolt kit)
e = B,C,D,K,M,N, S or 0 (Bolt Material)
f = 0, 1,2,3,4,5,6 or 7 (Vent/Drain Type/Location)
g = A,B,C or 0 (Gasket Material)
h = 1,2 or 3 (Head/Connect orientations)
j = A,B,C,D,E,F,G or H (Electronic Housing Material/entry type/lightning protection)
k = D,F,H or P (Output/Protocol)
l = A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,J or 0 (Indicator/zero-span buttons/language)
m = 1,2,3 or 4 (Application software)
n =  1,2,3,4,5 or 6 (Output limit, failsafe, write protection)
o = C or S (Output Limit, Failsafe & Write Protect Settings)
p = A,B,C,D,E,F,G or H (Accuracy and Calibration)
q = 0,1,2,3,4,5,6 or 7 (Mounting Bracket)
r = 0,1 or 2 (Customer Tag)
s = A0, A2, A6, A7, A8 or A9 (Conduit plugs and conduit adapter)
t = Two digit alphanumeric code (General options that do not impact certification)
v = Four digit alphanumeric code (Factory identification)
Sira Certification Service
Rake Lane, Eccleston, Chester, CH4 9JN, England
Tel: +44 (0) 1244 670900
Fax: +44 (0) 1244 681330
Email: info@siracertification.com
Web: www.siracertification.com
C E R T I F I C A T I O N
 SCHEDULE
 EC TYPE-EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 12ATEX2233X
 Issue 4
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 Page 3 of 15
Form 9400 Issue3
STD8XX Series
• STD810- bcdefgh-i-C-jkl-mno-p-qrs-t-v (-10 to +10" H2O), MWP 4500 or 6000 psi
• STD820- bcdefgh-i-C-jkl-mno-p-qrs-t-v (-400" to 400" H2O), MWP 4500 or 6000 psi
• STD825- bcdefgh-i-C-jkl-mno-p-qrs-t-v (-600" to 600" H2O) , MWP 4500 or 6000 psi
• STD830- bcdefgh-i-C-jkl-mno-p-qrs-t-v (-100 to 100 psi), MWP 4500 or 6000 psi
• STD870- bcdefgh-i-C-jkl-mno-p-qrs-t-v (-14.2 to 3,000 psi), MWP 4500 or 6000 psi
Where:
b = A,B,C,D,E,F,G,H,J,K,L,X1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 or 9 (process wetted head and diaphragm material)